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SE – SVENSKA – INFORMATION – BRUKSANVISNING 
Budo-Nord WKF Bröstskydd – 14115-000 

WKF-godkänt bröstskydd med justerbar passform – lätt, smidigt och certifierat för tävling. 

Budo-Nord WKF Bröstskydd är ett lätt och smidigt kroppsskydd som dämpar och sprider stötars kraft utan att 
hindra snabba rörelser och förflyttningar. Skyddet är obligatoriskt för kadetter i alla WKF-sanktionerade tävlingar 
och rekommenderas även vid kumiteträning. 

Den bredare skärningen i bröstshöjd ger en god passform för både män och kvinnor. Axelbanden är justerbara via 
spännen för individuell anpassning. Skyddet bärs under dräkten som en väst med resårspänne i ryggen. 

 
• Material: 45 % polyamid, 25 % polyester, 25 % EVA och 5 % gummi. 
• Skärning: Bredare design som täcker hela bröstet. 
• Axelband: Justerbara via spännen för individuell passform. 
• Tvätt: Tvättas i 40 °C. 

 

  

—  SKYDD  — 
Skyddet är utformat för att skydda bröst och överkropp mot slag, sparkar och stötar under kampsportsutövning. 
Det reducerar skaderisken men kan inte eliminera den helt. Skyddsförmågan kan försämras av kontinuerlig 
användning, upprepade tvättningar eller kemisk exponering. Garantitiden är ett år; därefter rekommenderas byte 
för att bibehålla optimal skyddsfunktion. Undvik kontakt med kemiska produkter och extrem temperatur. 

—  PASSFORM  — 
Justera axelbanden via spännena tills skyddet sitter bra men inte för hårt. Det ska inte kunna vrida sig under 
rörelserna och måste täcka bröstet och magen helt och hållet. Kontrollera passformen innan varje träningspass. 

—  VÅRD OCH FÖRVARING  — 
Tvätta i 40 °C. Förvara på en torr, välventilerad plats. Undvik maskinvärmekällor och lagring på fuktiga ställen. Låt 
skyddet lufttorka i rumstemperatur. 

—  CERTIFIERING  — 
Certifierat av CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Frankrike. 

Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
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Godkänt av WKF för tävlingsbruk. 

—  MÄRKNING  — 
Följande information återfins på produkten eller dess förpackning: 

1. CE-märkning som visar att produkten uppfyller EU-förordning 2016/425. 
2. Tillverkaridentifikation. 
3. Piktogram som anger att produkten uppfyller kraven i NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Skyddets täckningsområde. 

—  STORLEKSGUIDE  — 

STORLEK KROPPSLÄNGD (CA) A. LÄNGD (CA) B. BRÖSTMÅTT (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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EN – ENGLISH – INFORMATION – USER MANUAL 
Budo-Nord WKF Body Protector – 14115-000 

WKF-approved body protector with adjustable fit – lightweight, flexible and certified for competition. 

The Budo-Nord WKF Body Protector is a lightweight and flexible body guard that absorbs and distributes the force 
of impacts without restricting fast movement. The protector is mandatory for cadets in all WKF-sanctioned 
competitions and is also recommended for kumite training. 

The wider cut at chest height provides a good fit for both men and women. The shoulder straps are adjustable via 
buckles for individual adaptation. The protector is worn under the gi as a vest with an elastic strap at the back. 

 
• Material: 45 % polyamide, 25 % polyester, 25 % EVA and 5 % rubber. 
• Cut: Wider design covering the entire chest. 
• Shoulder straps: Adjustable via buckles for individual fit. 
• Washing: Machine wash at 40 °C. 

 

  

—  PROTECTION  — 
The protector is designed to protect the chest and upper body against strikes, kicks and impacts during martial arts 
activities. It reduces the risk of injury but cannot eliminate it entirely. Protective performance may be reduced by 
continuous use, repeated washing or chemical exposure. The warranty period is one year; replacement is 
recommended thereafter to maintain optimal protection. Avoid contact with chemical products and extreme 
temperatures. 

—  FIT AND SIZING  — 
Adjust the shoulder straps via the buckles until the protector fits well but not too tightly. It must not rotate during 
movement and must cover the chest and abdomen completely. Check the fit before each training session. 

—  CARE AND STORAGE  — 
Machine wash at 40 °C. Store in a dry, well-ventilated place. Avoid machine heat sources and storage in damp 
areas. Air-dry at room temperature. 

—  CERTIFICATION  — 
Certified by CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, France. 
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Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 

Approved by WKF for competition use. 

—  LABELLING  — 
The following information is found on the product or its packaging: 

1. CE marking indicating that the product complies with EU Regulation 2016/425. 
2. Manufacturer identification. 
3. Pictogram indicating that the product meets the requirements of NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Protection coverage area of the protector. 

—  SIZE GUIDE  — 

SIZE BODY HEIGHT (CA) A. LENGTH (CA) B. CHEST (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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DE – DEUTSCH – INFORMATION – GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
Budo-Nord WKF Brustschutz – 14115-000 

WKF-zugelassener Brustschutz mit verstellbarer Passform – leicht, flexibel und für den Wettkampf zertifiziert. 

Der Budo-Nord WKF Brustschutz ist ein leichter und flexibler Körperschutz, der die Kraft von Stoßen dämpft und 
verteilt, ohne schnelle Bewegungen zu behindern. Der Schutz ist für Kadetten in allen WKF-sanktionierten 
Wettkampfen Pflicht und wird auch für das Kumite-Training empfohlen. 

Der breitere Schnitt auf Brusthohe bietet eine gute Passform für Männer und Frauen. Die Schulterbänder sind 
über Schnallen individuell einstellbar. Der Schutz wird als Weste unter dem Gi getragen und hat eine Gummiband-
Befestigung am Rücken. 

 
• Material: 45 % Polyamid, 25 % Polyester, 25 % EVA und 5 % Gummi. 
• Schnitt: Breiteres Design, das die gesamte Brust bedeckt. 
• Schulterbänder: Über Schnallen individuell einstellbar. 
• Wäsche: Bei 40 °C maschinenwaschbar. 

 

  

—  SCHUTZ  — 
Der Schutz ist dafür ausgelegt, Brust und Oberkörper vor Schlägen, Tritten und Stößen beim Kampfsport zu 
schützen. Er reduziert das Verletzungsrisiko, kann es jedoch nicht vollständig ausschließen. Die Schutzwirkung 
kann durch dauerhaften Gebrauch, wiederholtes Waschen oder chemische Einwirkung beeinträchtigt werden. Die 
Garantiezeit beträgt ein Jahr; danach wird ein Austausch empfohlen. Kontakt mit chemischen Produkten und 
extremen Temperaturen ist zu vermeiden. 

—  PASSFORM UND GRÖße  — 
Schulterbänder über Schnallen einstellen, bis der Schutz gut, aber nicht zu fest sitzt. Er darf sich bei Bewegungen 
nicht verdrehen und muss Brust und Bauch vollständig bedecken. Vor jedem Training auf korrekten Sitz prüfen. 

—  PFLEGE UND AUFBEWAHRUNG  — 
Bei 40 °C maschinenwaschbar. An einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. Wärmequellen und feuchte 
Lagerstellen meiden. An der Luft bei Raumtemperatur trocknen. 

—  ZERTIFIZIERUNG  — 
Zertifiziert von CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Frankreich. 
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Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 

Von WKF für den Wettkampfeinsatz zugelassen. 

—  KENNZEICHNUNG  — 
Folgende Informationen sind auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung angegeben: 

1. CE-Kennzeichnung, die bestätigt, dass das Produkt die EU-Verordnung 2016/425 erfüllt. 
2. Herstelleridentifikation. 
3. Piktogramm, das anzeigt, dass das Produkt die Anforderungen der NF EN 13277-3:03/2014 erfüllt. 
4. Schutzbereich des Schutzgeräts. 

—  GRÖßENTABELLE  — 

GRÖSSE KÖRPERGRÖSSE (CA) A. LÄNGE (CA) B. BRUSTMASS (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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ES – ESPAÑOL – INFORMACIÓN – INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
Budo-Nord WKF Protector Corporal – 14115-000 

Protector corporal homologado WKF con ajuste regulable – ligero, flexible y certificado para competición. 

El Budo-Nord WKF Protector Corporal es una protección corporal ligera y flexible que absorbe y distribuye la 
fuerza de los impactos sin restringir los movimientos rápidos. El protector es obligatorio para los cadetes en todas 
las competiciones sancionadas por la WKF y también se recomienda para el entrenamiento de kumite. 

El corte más ancho a la altura del pecho proporciona un buen ajuste tanto para hombres como para mujeres. Las 
correas de los hombros son ajustables mediante hebillas para una adaptación individual. El protector se lleva bajo 
el gi como un chaleco con una correa elástica en la espalda. 

 
• Material: 45 % poliamida, 25 % poliéster, 25 % EVA y 5 % goma. 
• Corte: Diseño más ancho que cubre todo el pecho. 
• Correas de hombros: Ajustables mediante hebillas para un ajuste individual. 
• Lavado: Lavar a máquina a 40 °C. 

 

  

—  PROTECCIÓN  — 
El protector está diseñado para proteger el pecho y la parte superior del cuerpo contra golpes, patadas e impactos 
durante la práctica de artes marciales. Reduce el riesgo de lesiones, pero no puede eliminarlo por completo. El 
rendimiento protector puede verse reducido por el uso continuo, el lavado repetido o la exposición química. El 
período de garantía es de un año; se recomienda su sustitución a partir de entonces. Evite el contacto con 
productos químicos y temperaturas extremas. 

—  AJUSTE Y TALLA  — 
Ajuste las correas de los hombros mediante las hebillas hasta que el protector quede bien ajustado pero no 
demasiado apretado. No debe girar durante el movimiento y debe cubrir completamente el pecho y el abdomen. 
Compruebe el ajuste antes de cada sesión de entrenamiento. 

—  CUIDADO Y ALMACENAMIENTO  — 
Lavar a máquina a 40 °C. Guardar en un lugar seco y bien ventilado. Evitar fuentes de calor y almacenamiento en 
lugares húmedos. Secar al aire a temperatura ambiente. 

—  CERTIFICACIÓN  — 
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Certificado por CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Francia. 

Norma: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 

Aprobado por la WKF para uso en competición. 

—  MARCAJE  — 
La siguiente información se encuentra en el producto o en su embalaje: 

1. Marcado CE que indica que el producto cumple con el Reglamento UE 2016/425. 
2. Identificación del fabricante. 
3. Pictograma que indica que el producto cumple los requisitos de NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Área de cobertura de protección del protector. 

—  GUÍA DE TALLAS  — 

TALLA ALTURA CORPORAL 
(APROX.) 

A. LONGITUD (APROX.) B. PECHO (APROX.) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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IT – ITALIANO – INFORMAZIONI – ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO 
Budo-Nord WKF Pettorina – 14115-000 

Pettorina omologata WKF con vestibilità regolabile – leggera, flessibile e certificata per la competizione. 

La Budo-Nord WKF Pettorina è una protezione corporea leggera e flessibile che assorbe e distribuisce la forza 
degli impatti senza limitare i movimenti rapidi. Il protettore è obbligatorio per i cadetti in tutte le competizioni 
sanzionate dalla WKF ed è consigliato anche per l’allenamento di kumite. 

Il taglio più ampio all’altezza del petto offre una buona vestibilità sia per gli uomini che per le donne. Le cinghie 
delle spalle sono regolabili tramite fibbie per una adattamento individuale. Il protettore si indossa sotto il gi come 
un giubbotto con una cinghia elastica sul retro. 

 
• Materiale: 45 % poliammide, 25 % poliestere, 25 % EVA e 5 % gomma. 
• Taglio: Design più ampio che copre l’intero petto. 
• Cinghie delle spalle: Regolabili tramite fibbie per una vestibilità individuale. 
• Lavaggio: Lavare in lavatrice a 40 °C. 

 

  

—  PROTEZIONE  — 
Il protettore è progettato per proteggere il petto e la parte superiore del corpo da colpi, calci e impatti durante la 
pratica delle arti marziali. Riduce il rischio di lesioni ma non può eliminarlo completamente. Le prestazioni 
protettive possono essere ridotte dall’uso continuato, dai lavaggi ripetuti o dall’esposizione chimica. Il periodo di 
garanzia è di un anno; successivamente si raccomanda la sostituzione. Evitare il contatto con prodotti chimici e 
temperature estreme. 

—  VESTIBILITÀ E TAGLIA  — 
Regolare le cinghie delle spalle tramite le fibbie finché il protettore si adatta bene ma non troppo stretto. Non deve 
ruotare durante i movimenti e deve coprire completamente il petto e l’addome. Verificare la vestibilità prima di ogni 
sessione di allenamento. 

—  CURA E CONSERVAZIONE  — 
Lavare in lavatrice a 40 °C. Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato. Evitare fonti di calore e luoghi umidi. 
Asciugare all’aria a temperatura ambiente. 

—  CERTIFICAZIONE  — 
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Certificata da CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Francia. 

Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 

Approvata dalla WKF per l’uso in competizione. 

—  MARCATURA  — 
Le seguenti informazioni si trovano sul prodotto o sulla sua confezione: 

1. Marcatura CE che indica che il prodotto è conforme al Regolamento UE 2016/425. 
2. Identificazione del produttore. 
3. Pittogramma che indica che il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti della NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Area di copertura della protezione del protettore. 

—  GUIDA ALLE TAGLIE  — 

TAGLIA ALTEZZA CORPOREA 
(CA) 

A. LUNGHEZZA (CA) B. PETTO (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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FR – FRANÇAIS – INFORMATIONS – NOTICE D’UTILISATION 
Budo-Nord WKF Plastron – 14115-000 

Plastron homologué WKF avec ajustement réglable – léger, flexible et certifié pour la compétition. 

Le Budo-Nord WKF Plastron est une protection corporelle légère et flexible qui absorbe et répartit la force des 
chocs sans gêner les mouvements rapides. Le protecteur est obligatoire pour les cadets dans toutes les 
compétitions sanctionnées par la WKF et est également recommandé pour l’entraînement au kumite. 

La coupe plus large au niveau de la poitrine offre un bon maintien pour les hommes et les femmes. Les bretelles 
sont réglables par des boucles pour une adaptation individuelle. Le protecteur se porte sous le gi comme un gilet 
avec une sangle élastique dans le dos. 

 
• Matériau : 45 % polyamide, 25 % polyester, 25 % EVA et 5 % caoutchouc. 
• Coupe : Design plus large couvrant toute la poitrine. 
• Bretelles : Réglables par boucles pour un ajustement individuel. 
• Lavage : Lavable en machine à 40 °C. 

 

  

—  PROTECTION  — 
Le protecteur est conçu pour protéger la poitrine et le haut du corps contre les coups, les coups de pied et les 
chocs lors de la pratique des arts martiaux. Il réduit le risque de blessure mais ne peut pas l’éliminer totalement. 
Les performances de protection peuvent être réduites par un usage continu, des lavages répétés ou une 
exposition chimique. La période de garantie est d’un an ; un remplacement est recommandé au-delà. Éviter tout 
contact avec des produits chimiques et des températures extrêmes. 

—  AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE  — 
Réglez les bretelles via les boucles jusqu’à ce que le protecteur soit bien ajusté mais pas trop serré. Il ne doit pas 
pivoter lors des mouvements et doit couvrir complètement la poitrine et l’abdomen. Vérifier l’ajustement avant 
chaque séance d’entraînement. 

—  ENTRETIEN ET STOCKAGE  — 
Lavable en machine à 40 °C. Conserver dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé. Éviter les sources de chaleur et le 
stockage dans des endroits humides. Sécher à l’air à température ambiante. 

—  CERTIFICATION  — 
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Certifié par CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, France. 

Norme : CE NF EN 13277-3 :03/2014. 

Approuvé par la WKF pour une utilisation en compétition. 

—  MARQUAGE  — 
Les informations suivantes figurent sur le produit ou son emballage : 

1. Marquage CE indiquant que le produit est conforme au Règlement UE 2016/425. 
2. Identification du fabricant. 
3. Pictogramme indiquant que le produit répond aux exigences de la NF EN 13277-3 :03/2014. 
4. Zone de couverture du protecteur. 

—  GUIDE DES TAILLES  — 

TAILLE TAILLE CORPORELLE 
(ENV.) 

A. LONGUEUR (ENV.) B. POITRINE (ENV.) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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DK – DANSK – INFORMATION – BRUGERVEJLEDNING 
Budo-Nord WKF Brystbeskytter – 14115-000 

WKF-godkendt brystbeskytter med justerbar pasform – let, smidig og certificeret til konkurrence. 

Budo-Nord WKF Brystbeskytter er en let og smidig kropsbeskyetter, der dæmper og fordeler styrken af stød uden 
at hindre hurtige bevægelser. Beskytteren er obligatorisk for kadetter i alle WKF-sanktionerede konkurrencer og 
anbefales også til kumite-træning. 

Det bredere snit i brysthøjde giver god pasform til både mænd og kvinder. Skulderstropper er justerbare via 
spænder til individuel tilpasning. Beskytteren bæres under gi som en vest med elastikspænde på ryggen. 

 
• Materiale: 45 % polyamid, 25 % polyester, 25 % EVA og 5 % gummi. 
• Snit: Bredere design, der dækker hele brystet. 
• Skulderstropper: Justerbare via spænder til individuel pasform. 
• Vask: Maskinvask ved 40 °C. 

 

  

—  BESKYTTELSE  — 
Beskytteren er designet til at beskytte bryst og overkrop mod slag, spark og stød under kampsport. Den reducerer 
risikoen for skader, men kan ikke eliminere den helt. Beskyttelsesevnen kan reduceres ved fortsat brug, gentagne 
vaskninger eller kemisk påvirkning. Garantiperioden er et år; derefter anbefales udskiftning. Undgå kontakt med 
kemiske produkter og ekstreme temperaturer. 

—  PASFORM OG STØRRELSE  — 
Juster skulderstropperne via spænderne, indtil beskytteren sidder godt, men ikke for stramt. Den må ikke dreje sig 
under bevægelse og skal dække bryst og mave fuldstændigt. Kontroller pasformen inden hver træningssession. 

—  PLEJE OG OPBEVARING  — 
Maskinvask ved 40 °C. Opbevar på et tørt, velventileret sted. Undgå varmekilder og opbevaring på fugtige steder. 
Lufttør ved stuetemperatur. 

—  CERTIFICERING  — 
Certificeret af CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Frankrig. 

Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
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Godkendt af WKF til konkurrencebrug. 

—  MÆRKNING  — 
Følgende oplysninger findes på produktet eller dets emballage: 

1. CE-mærkning, der angiver, at produktet opfylder EU-forordning 2016/425. 
2. Producentidentifikation. 
3. Piktogram, der angiver, at produktet opfylder kravene i NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Beskyttelsens dækningsområde. 

—  STØRRELSESGUIDE  — 

STØRRELSE KROPPSHØJDE (CA) A. LÆNGDE (CA) B. BRYSTMÅL (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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NO – NORSK – INFORMASJON – BRUKSANVISNING 
Budo-Nord WKF Brystbeskytter – 14115-000 

WKF-godkjent brystbeskytter med justerbar passform – lett, fleksibel og sertifisert for konkurranse. 

Budo-Nord WKF Brystbeskytter er en lett og fleksibel kroppsbeskytter som demper og fordeler kraften fra støt uten 
å hindre raske bevegelser. Beskytteren er obligatorisk for kadetter i alle WKF-sanksjonerte konkurranser og 
anbefales også for kumite-trening. 

Det bredere snittet ved brysthøyde gir god passform for både menn og kvinner. Skulderstroppene er justerbare via 
spenner for individuell tilpasning. Beskytteren bæres under gi som en vest med elastikkspenne på ryggen. 

 
• Materiale: 45 % polyamid, 25 % polyester, 25 % EVA og 5 % gummi. 
• Snitt: Bredere design som dekker hele brystet. 
• Skulderstroper: Justerbare via spenner for individuell passform. 
• Vask: Maskinvask ved 40 °C. 

 

  

—  BESKYTTELSE  — 
Beskytteren er utviklet for å beskytte bryst og overkropp mot slag, spark og støt under kampsport. Den reduserer 
risikoen for skader, men kan ikke eliminere den helt. Beskyttelsesevnen kan reduseres ved kontinuerlig bruk, 
gjentatte vaskinger eller kjemisk eksponering. Garantiperioden er ett år; utskifting anbefales etter dette. Unngå 
kontakt med kjemikalier og ekstreme temperaturer. 

—  PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE  — 
Juster skulderstroppene via spennene til beskytteren sitter godt, men ikke for stramt. Den må ikke rotere under 
bevegelse og må dekke bryst og mage fullstendig. Kontroller passformen før hver treningsøkt. 

—  STELL OG OPPBEVARING  — 
Maskinvask ved 40 °C. Oppbevar på et tørt, godt ventilert sted. Unngå varmekilder og oppbevaring på fuktige 
steder. Lufttørk ved romtemperatur. 

—  SERTIFISERING  — 
Sertifisert av CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Frankrike. 

Standard: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
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Godkjent av WKF for konkurransebruk. 

—  MERKING  — 
Følgende informasjon finnes på produktet eller emballasjen: 

1. CE-merking som angir at produktet er i samsvar med EU-forordning 2016/425. 
2. Produsentidentifikasjon. 
3. Piktogram som angir at produktet oppfyller kravene i NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 
4. Beskyttelsens dekningsområde. 

—  STØRRELSESGUIDE  — 

STØRRELSE KROPPSHØYDE (CA) A. LENGDE (CA) B. BRYSTMÅL (CA) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
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FI – SUOMI – TIETOJA – KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Budo-Nord WKF Rintasuojain – 14115-000 

WKF-hyväksytty rintasuojain säädettävällä istuvuudella – kevyt, joustava ja kilpailuhyväksytty. 

Budo-Nord WKF Rintasuojain on kevyt ja joustava kehonsuojain, joka absorboi ja jakaa iskujen voiman 
rajoittamatta nopeita liikkeitä. Suojain on pakollinen kadeteille kaikissa WKF:n hyväksymissä kilpailuissa ja 
suositellaan myös kumite-harjoitteluun. 

Leveämpi leikkaus rintakehän kohdalla tarjoaa hyvän istuvuuden sekä miehille että naisille. Olkahihnat ovat 
säädettäviä soljen avulla yksilöllistä sovitusta varten. Suojainta käytetään gin alla liivimäisesti, jossa on joustava 
kiinnitys selässä. 

 
• Materiaali: 45 % polyamidi, 25 % polyesteri, 25 % EVA ja 5 % kumi. 
• Leikkaus: Leveämpi muotoilu, joka kattaa koko rinnan. 
• Olkahihnat: Säädettävät soljella yksilölliseen istuvuuteen. 
• Pesu: Konepesu 40 °C:ssa. 

 

  

—  SUOJA  — 
Suojain on suunniteltu suojaamaan rintaa ja ylävartaloa iskuilta, potkuilta ja kolhuilta kamppailulajien harjoittelun 
aikana. Se vähentää loukkaantumisriskiä, mutta ei voi poistaa sitä kokonaan. Suojaustehoa voi heikentää jatkuva 
käyttö, toistuva pesu tai kemikaaleille altistuminen. Takuuaika on yksi vuosi; sen jälkeen suositellaan vaihtoa. 
Vältä kosketusta kemiallisten tuotteiden ja äärimmäisten lämpötilojen kanssa. 

—  ISTUVUUS JA KOKO  — 
Säädä olkahihnat soljella niin, että suojain istuu hyvin mutta ei liian tiukasti. Se ei saa kiertyä liikkeiden aikana ja 
sen on peitettävä rinta ja vatsa kokonaan. Tarkista istuvuus ennen jokaista harjoitusta. 

—  HOITO JA SÄILYTYS  — 
Konepesu 40 °C:ssa. Säilytä kuivassa, hyvin tuuletetussa paikassa. Vältä lämpölähteitä ja säilyttämistä kosteissa 
tiloissa. Anna kuivua huoneenlämmössä. 

—  SERTIFIOINTI  — 
Sertifioitu CRITT Sport Loisirs, EPI Sport Testing Laboratory, Ranska. 
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Standardi: CE NF EN 13277-3:03/2014. 

WKF:n hyväksymä kilpailukäyttöön. 

—  MERKINTÄ  — 
Seuraavat tiedot löytyvät tuotteesta tai sen pakkauksesta: 

1. CE-merkintä, joka osoittaa, että tuote täyttää EU-asetuksen 2016/425 vaatimukset. 
2. Valmistajan tunnistustiedot. 
3. Piktogrammi, joka osoittaa, että tuote täyttää standardin NF EN 13277-3:03/2014 vaatimukset. 
4. Suojaimen suojausala. 

—  KOKOTAULUKKO  — 

KOKO PITUUS (N.) A. PITUUS (N.) B. RINTA (N.) 

XS < 135 cm 30 cm 64–79 cm 

S 135–152 cm 32,5 cm 69–85 cm 

M 152–170 cm 35 cm 74–91 cm 

L 170–188 cm 39 cm 79–98 cm 

XL > 188 cm 43 cm 84–104 cm 
 


